



बिहार BIHAR

AM 904930

SUPPLIMENTARY AGREEMENT FORM

Stamp Vender
No.-106/1987
Registry Office Hajipur (Vaishali)

Agreement No. 02/MB 2/2022-23

This agreement, made the 28th Day of June-2022 between The Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Work Division, Patori and Arpit Engicon Pvt. Ltd., At- Naya Tola, Dighi Khurd, Hajipur, Distt - Vaishali -844101 (Bihar) hereinafter called " The Contractor " of the other part.

Whereas The Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work - MR-N/19-20 Patori/02 under head MR (3054. Details of roads are as follow-

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length in K.M	Const. Cost in Rs.	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	Const. Cost(4+5+6) in Rs.	Less Quoted rate 10%	Maintenanc e Cost of Five Year	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	Total Maintenance Cost	Maintenance cost after deduction of quoted rate 10%	Grand Total after deduction of quoted rate 10% (8+13)
1	Patori Madudabad PWD Road Thakur Chowk to Dumduma	2.20	4628071.80	55368.60	46280.7	5229721.10	4706209.40	2053758.00	246451.00	20537.6	2320746.5	2088671.85	6794881.25
2	Patori Madudabad Purani Bazar to Sultanpur	6.50	15900615.00	1908073.80	159006.20	17967695.30	16170925.77	5778784.00	693454.10	57787.80	6530025.90	5877023.31	22047949.08
3	Chaklalsahi Jandaha REO Road Near AND College Chaksalem	3.57	687438.10	824992.60	68749.40	7768680.10	6991812.09	3160297.00	379235.60	31603.00	3571135.60	3214022.04	10205834.13
	TOTAL						27758947.26					11179717.20	39048664.46

(hereinafter called "The works and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein on his quoted rate 10 % (Ten Percent) below of the B.O.Q. rate for a cost of Rs. 39048664.00 (Rs. Three Crore Ninety Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Four and 00/100). Which Include (Construction Cost 27758947.26 and Maint. Cost. 11179717.00) only.

Director

Executive Engineer
R.W.D Works Division
Patori (Samastipur)

MR 3054

BILL OF QUANTITIES (REVISED)

Name of Road :	Patori Mududabad Purani Bazar to Sultanpur				
BLOCK	Patori				
DIVISION	Patori				
LENGTH	6.500				
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	2	3	4	5	6
	Wearing Coat on Existing Bridge				
40	Providing 75 mm RCC wearing Coat :- Providing and laying Cement concrete wearing coat M-30 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications	cum	8.25	10,750.06	88688.00
				Total	15900615.3
	12 % GST				1908073.8
	1% LABOUR CESS				159006.2
	Total Construction Cost			(B)	17967695.3
41	1st Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	575705.00	575705.0
42	2nd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	669213.00	669213.0
43	3rd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	1761958.00	1761958.0
44	4th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	874919.00	874919.0
45	5th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	1896991.00	1896991.0
				Total	5778784.0
	12 % GST				693454.1
	1% LABOUR CESS				57787.8
	Total Maintenance Cost			(B)	6530025.9
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				24497721.2

ARPIT ENGICON PVT. LTD.

Director
Rajendra Kumar

Executive Engineer
R.W.D Works Division
Patori (Samastipur)
28/6/22

2,44,97,699 = 00